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morgantown ngalia
metropolitan planning organization

243 Higiv Street Roowe 110
Movgantovn, WV 26505
(304) 291.-9571

wwwiplantogether.org
November 21, 2017

Mr. Robert Pennington, P.E.

West Virginia Department of Transportation
Division of Highways

Planning and Administration

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East

Building Five Room 109

Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr. Pennington,

Please find enclosed recently adopted amendments to the Morgantown Monongalia
Metropolitan Planning Organizations Transportation Improvement Program for the period
2016 to 2021. The TIP amendments were adopted by the MPO’s Policy Board at an
advertised meeting held on November 21, 2017 after having been duly advertised per the
requirements of the MPO’s Public Involvement Policy.

Please also note that the TIP was administratively adjusted to reflect the following changes:

TIP Adjustments
Move to FY 2018

-CO 857 Greenbag Road Improvement Project-Engineering-Project
STP0857019D Total Cost $1,000,000 Federal Funds $800,000

-US 19 Arnettsville Arch Bridge Replacement-Construction-Project
NFA2117028D-Total Cost $1,867,000 Federal Funding $0

-US 19-Boyers Avenue/US 19 Intersection Improvements- Engineering Project
NHP0019437D, Total Cost $5,000 Federal Funds $4,000; Right of Way Project
NHP0019438D Total Cost $1,000 Federal Funds $800.

-I-79 Mylan Park Bridge Approach-Engineering-Project NHPP00793269D Total
Cost $100,000 Federal Funds $90,000



~Walnut Street Streetscape Project-Construction-Project TEA2012638D Total Cost
$297,500, Federal Funds $238,000

-WV 100 Dent Run Intersection Improvement-Construction-Project
HSIP0100152D Total Cost $150,000 Federal Funds $150,000

-Deckers Creek Trail Resurfacing-Construction-Project NRT2012693D Total Cost
$80,000 Federal Funds $64,000

-US 119-Mileground Widening Airport Blvd.-Construction-Project
STCMO0119371D-Total Cost $8,000,000 Federal Funds $6,400,000; Additional
Funding-$1,900,000 Federal Funds $1,440,000.

-Morris Builders BR+1-Construction-ASCST1925001D-moved to 2018

-Boyers Avenue/US 119 Improvements-NHPP019438D, NHP019437D-moved to
2018

-Van Voorhis Road Widening-STP0059006D, Moved to 2018

-Van Voorhis Road Widening-STP0059007D, Moved to 2018, Funding increased to
$4,000,000

-Van Voorhis Road Widening-Construction, Project Number changed to
NFA2317023D Total Project Cost changed to $11,000,000.

-West Run Widening Project-STP0671008D, Moved to 2018
-West Run Widening Project-STP0671009D, Moved to 2019

-West Run Widening Project-Construction-NFA2317025D-$13,000,000 Project
Number Changed Cost changed GO funding

-WV 100 WV100/Dents Run Intersection-HSIP0152D-Moved to 2018
-Walnut Street Streetscape-TEA2012638D-Moved to 2018
-Greenbag Road Widening-STP0857020D-Moved to 2018

-Greenbag Road Widening-Construction NFA2317022D-Project Number changed
and cost changed $16,000,000 GO funding

-Mileground Road-STCMO0119371D-Project Cost Changed $8,000,000 Federal
$6,400,000



-Mileground Road-Construction-NFA2317026D-$14,000,000 Project Number and
cost changed

-Beechurst Avenue-NHPP019444D-Moved to 2018

-Beechurst Avenue-NFA2317024D-$8,000,000-Project Number and cost changed
GO funding.

We appreciate your assistance in processing these changes. Please do not hesitate to contact us
if you have any questions conceming this matter.

Sincerely,

R0

‘William B. Austin, AICP
Executive Director

C: Perry Keller, Brian Carr, Dave Bruffy



MMPO

morga'nlov.vn monongalia

RESOLUTION 11-16-17-1

MORGANTOWN MONONGALIA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
REVISION OF THE FY2013-2017 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

WHEREAS, the Morgantown Monongalia Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) has been requested by the
West Virginia Department of Transportation’s Division of Highways to revise the region’s FY2016-2021 TIP and:

WHEREAS, the revisions consist of the addition of the projects described as follows:
FY 2018 Add

-I-68 Replace Pipe in Vicinity of Coopers Rock-Construction Project NFA22117022D-Total Cost
$400,000, Federal Funds $0 Second GARVEE Bond Funding

-ADA Compliance Ramps-Various Locations Blacksville, Morgantown, Terra Alta-Construction Project
STP192202D-Totals Cost $96,100, Federal Funds $76,880

-1-68/CO 857 Replace Bridge at Airport Exit-Project NFA2217036D-Total Cost $6,300,000, Federal
Funds $0

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the MPO FY2016-2021 Transportation
Improvement Program be revised as indicated above.

ADOPTED, this 16th day of November 2017, at a regular meeting of the Morgantown Monongalia Metropolitan
Planning Organization.

ATTEST:

20 NS Q=

Wl]hﬂh B. Austin
Secretary to the Board
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Highway Funds

Surface Transportation
Performance Program

Highway Safety Improvement
Program

Transportation Alternatives
Program (Includes Nat. Rall Tr. And
former Trans. Enhancement Funds)

National Highway Performance
Program

Bridge Repalr
Congestion Mitigation and
Air Quallty Program (CMAQ)

Total Highway Funding

Transit Funds
FTA 5307

FTA 5311{f)

FTA 5337

FTA 5339

CMAQ

Total Transit Funding

Total Federal Funding by Year

Federal
Funding
Source

(STPP)

[HSIP}

(TAP)

{NHPP)

Total Morgantown Monongalia MPO Federal Funding FY 2016-2020

Does Not Include Match provided by WVDOT or Local Government
Praject Years beyond 2017-2018 are subject to change-Informational Only

ADOPTED 1/21/16

Fiscal Year
2014-2015

$1,530,000

$280,000

$13,360,000

$15,170,000

$1,007,272

$1,007,272

$16,177,272

AMENDED 1/21/16

2015-2016

$32,792,000

$1,571,000

$1,861,600

$1,480,000

$37,704,600

$2,006,200

$266,000

$1,459,391

$1,459,391

$150,000

$5,340,982

$43,045,582

3/17/2016

2016-2017

$20,000

$1,800,000

$340,820

$4,648,000

$424,000

$7,232,820

$2,049,400

$270,000

$959,807

$25,900

$150,000

$3,455,107

$10,687,927

5/19/2016

2017-2018

$11,834,600

$1,764,000

$418,464

45,083,000

$24,000

$19,124,064

$1,764,900

$270,000

$2,681,349

$6,200

$4,722,449

$23,846,513

6/16/2016

2018-2019

$14,009,880

$120,000

$1,181,511

$4,222,300

$4,208,000

$23,741,691

$1,744,400

$270,000

$928,239

$2,942,639

$26,684,330

10/20/2016

2019-2020

$600,000

$48,000

$4,000,000

$4,648,000

$1,713,400

$270,000

$928,239

$2,911,639

$7,559,639

3/23/2017 5/18/2017

2020-2021 Total
By Source

$0  $58,656,480

$5,021,000

$2,220,795

$0  $29,174,900

$392,000 $6,136,000

$392,000 $108,013,175

$1,713,400 $9,278,300

$270,000 $1,346,000

$928,239 $928,239

$300,000

$2,911,639  $23,291,727

$3,303,639  $131,304,902



